Lake Odessa Area Arts Commission Page Building 839 Fourth Avenue Lake Odessa, Michigan 48849

Phone: 616-374-7110 Fax: 616-374-0040

Website where meeting notices are posted:

www.lakeodessa.org

SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE

Village of Lake Odessa Lake Odessa Area Arts Commission December 27, 2023 7:00 pm

The Lake Odessa Area Arts Commission will a hold special meeting on Wednesday, December 27, 2023 at 7:00 pm. This meeting is being held to discuss the winners of the 2023 Holiday Decorating Contest.

It is the policy of the Village of Lake Odessa that all village-sponsored public meetings and events are accessible to people with disabilities. If you need assistance in participating in this meeting or event due to a disability as defined under the ADA, please call the village office at (616) 374-7110 or e-mail treasurer@lakeodessa.org at least three (3) business days prior to the scheduled meeting or event to request an accommodation.

This notice was posted by Kathy Forman, Village Clerk, to comply with Sections 4 and 5 of Michigan Open Meetings Act (MCL 15.265) at 4:30 p.m., December 26, 2023, on the Page Building Village Notice Bulletin Board, located at 839 Fourth Avenue, Lake Odessa, Michigan and also posted on the Village's website – www.lakeodessa.org -- at least 18 hours prior to the start of the meeting.